In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvancy {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
eomesssssaie Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 7986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

WA

07/02/2018 #68
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

eyt [0 [3 |5 [0 [4 16176

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Pacific Fabrication Limited

bold black capitals

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ‘ John Paul

Surname ’ Bell

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ’ The Pinnacle

Street J 3rd Floor
|

Post town ’73 King Street

County/Region ‘ Manchester

Postcode Wﬁ—r ITW,EFI—

Country {

u Liquidator's name @

il feranely [ Toyah Marie OOl I st

Surname ‘ Poole anather liquidator

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number ’ The Pinnacle 8 0Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ’3rd Floor another liquidator,
|

Post town | 73 King Street

County/Region ’ Manchester

Postcode ,T\f[,?’iﬁmli(ﬂ—ﬁ

E(imtry I B

04/17 Version 1.0




11002

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dat 25 b 208

Statement of affairs

-~

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{3 Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature [ $enawre

X T fioe X
Signature date do ’? l?("; ’?EWFS'

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Jess Williams

Where to send

{ Company name

[

Address

Clarke Bell Limited

| The Pinnacle
| 3rd Floor
|

Post town

73 King Street

County/Region

Manchester
M2 | [A[N[GI [
Country

’nx

Talephone

0161 907 4044
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been prowvided free of charge by Companies House.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 4.34-GVL

Form 4,19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Pacific Fabrication Limited

on the 26 January 2018 being g dgte NoL morg l:hUn b C}O{fb b‘ﬁmﬂ’,
the OOLE OF bhe TesOObn for the twmding  UP

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name VIATTIHEN v S

Signed /m/'v

Dated 2S5 Iy Do




Pacific Fabrication Limited
Statemeant Of Affairs as at 25 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subjact to fixed charge:
Asgets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Funds Held on Account 1,836.00 1,836.00
Stoek 1,150.00 1,160.00
Book Dabis 2,553.86 1,787.70
Cash at Bank 9,759.24 9,759.24
Estimated total assets avallable‘ for preferential credifars 14,532,94

Slgnature%/ﬂq/\- Date S \)ﬁ'i\}

QQ\K




Pacific Fahrication Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2b January 2018

A1l - Summary of Liablities

Estimated io
Reaiise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors [Cartled from Page A) 14,532.94
Liabilities
Praferential Craditars:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 852.00
852,00
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,680.94
Drebis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septamber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
ML
13,680.94
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avajlable for floating charge holders 13,680.94
Diebts securad by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 13,680.94
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (braught down} NIL
Total assets availahle to unsectired credifors 13,680.94
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortiall to finating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,867.31
DE Notice and Redundancy Pay §3,623.50
MM Revenus & Customs - PAYENIC 2,312.94
HM Revenue & Gustoms - CT 8,144.37
HM Revenhue & Custems - VAT 2.086.64
B7,834.73
Estimated deflclency/surpius as regards non-preforential craditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septambar 2003) (74,153.79)
Estlmated deflclency/surplus as regards creditors (74,1563.79)
lsaved and called up capltal
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deflolencylsurplus as regards members (74,253.79)

Slgnature %‘ Date ”Z.SI/\T— F\"\kl/ On%




pren

SO | GLUT AlRrILED §2

605L0Z "I9A TGS sd]

gioL el

ST LLEYE Busjfe;o ), sa1gug 2

9g°see MO8 ZANL Uy ‘Usplepy ‘Uet uspusiied ‘esnoH ARMUDT righeibi=lati=] T -EYY 00/
09008 LAY L1397 ‘ysislss0isT] ‘YLcasnt ‘AepA Uuosais 21 P11 (3N} SEoISS POJUBLISI S 00y

598 7L 9197 "ruysieisaoe ‘ybnowodie e lempeaig syl J I weyds 1 J jud Lod
0008} ZXG Z1LNN ‘SJUBUHON ‘AQI0D ‘ej¥isT [BLISNRUE 1SBT JOo0IGMOllIAN ‘Pecy Umae( o1 Buzuenies Jsiukig 00d:
6 orR'L SOS LT [usiesede "YHoMsTIT N ‘puncig Btinald adiolgfupurug uoHe A SISSAN RO
o0es 098¢ 6 ‘SUYKISIS0RT YOI BUSAY UGISLIA sigswBug jeuopargsucy uinoogep QoI
Gg'6.0°L 008 LINN ‘Ajusieq ‘srejss |Bimsnpy] Y20 [BADY Aep) SIAY M1 SIBRI J2UNOS0R, 00M:
00" poY' L QH L 110 Wuay 'Aingisiues) ‘peoy [BUXNEA 0T U0 B ISNied uyep pon
uzEel ABT 110A 'UENOIoQIEDg "plRlSET ‘PEOY MO UDIARY) B UTE]]  HUN pr1 seyddng Buifew; auojoiu) Lol
3474 901 ZM0 "BaS1) 1880 NBY ¥ ‘SSNoM eme) P37 SUOREDIUTIULLIOD 80| oo
19'886'2 avl 5.1 jeodiaA] Jeaae sawer ‘ssnoy uelBay ool yg SWICYSID P SNUBASY W H 20H:
LE ISP L 3S¥ ZINg xesseng 1soa ‘Buitiofm ‘Peoy uafuiieg eenoy sbpug voibuling SWOJSN g SnuaAey WH Lo
£1°08¢ DVZ 9137 ‘ybnologiey 084S 943 pus wepy ‘Buippng UBUIWAS sy L flounog wigsi yBnosogiey OQH!
vk INR ZLXC ‘dTEE A 'R0y JOURI “Riie JOUBH WEBR SN Y1 ‘SL JUN SRUIABS PIRD [N 00
LWLIZ XHOZNH ‘TnH D34S PUBROWISOM 1] sBeun 00
oreesy Q0L 798 “felep 'YleaH Aejpes) ‘peoy pUSIsA ‘S)121s] |BIsnply Seazalbulog P17 SSOLISS Jealg LIND 2002
PLLFE MME 681G "UOpUOT "PBOY PISUHEY | 9snol SBpua Uops|quItAA S0UBUL BINAES1Y J2LR0IE 38010 100
8008 AL LT YOI "PeeY Molleq 00F RO 245 QD 0002
IEFe VEE S 19sieUI0s YUON 'alBpy 1SGNS UOISSAA WEasalr) UoXWIP|O) '91eIST MG 20M8 20
078847 <91 91NG “sdicipunog ‘prod OBUG °| xog Od pEwr] 19s3s ysaug L0g:
YEPEF HYY 6137 'aIRjsR)saieT "Agepuz I TN L HUn (4sissop) seddns remshpY) ddve Qoas
01891 ZOG 8337 ‘Adeld "enuany JSISSUSUis Hiied Pul Adelg ‘O HUf Py eIng Xaguuy 00w
3 SSaIppYy aweN Ay

slo)paln Aueduron) - ¢
PIUWIT UOEILIqE] JRI0B,
P3}HWILT 198 BT

s averiTa . i



G551 93T ARnUEr €7

0102 "1BA DS Sdi

Lo | &D

aineul

000 00 ool 00" Burjjejo ] sa1nuz ARURIG T

000 goo 0% 00t Aleuiplg D16 §37 “=isa0ie 'HNodJeH ‘usiven ‘aenbg aul UOSHAN MBURB  LOME

000 0oa g Q0L AlBuinicy I8 537 “edsusisene ‘Agiapul EEns Uyor g WBUAM IBD  DOAMH
sauEys  oSniep

drypied  dn psien 10 e feupuonN  odAy

ssauppy

aeN Aoy

sispjoyaseysg - 9
pe3fuI UonEalIge] Sy1oed
powWI 199 9%Ie1D



